Metalux
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Low profile recessed housing is
die formed of code gauge prime
cold rolled steel with full length

compatible with low mercury and energy saving lamps. (6) Please specify required voltage, 120V or 277V.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability
and ordering information.
Ballast Type
EBT    =T5 or T5HO Electronic Program
Rapid Start. Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%. Standard Ballast
Factor=1.0
0-10V Dimming Ballasts (4)
5LTV5   =T5 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
5LTVS5   =T5 0-10V Spec Grade Program
Rapid Start.   Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0 (5)
5LTV5H   =T5HO 0-10V Program Rapid
Start.   Total Harmonic Distortion
< 10%. Ballast Factor 1.0
5LTVS5H   =T5HO 0-10V Spec Grade
Program Rapid Start. Total
Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0 (5)
Fifth Light DALI Ballasts (3)
5LT5   =T5 DALI Program Rapid Start. Total
Harmonic Distortion < 10%. Ballast
Factor 1.0
5LT5H   =T5HO DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
Number of Ballasts
1=1 Ballast
2=2 Ballasts
3=3 Ballasts
ORDER INFORMATION
Cande la
Angle Along II 45° Across⊥
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
776 776 776
773 774 774
764 770 775
748 762 776
722 750 776
687 732 773
644 709 762
595 676 743
541 626 706
476 553 629
396 480 525
314 395 421
244 279 305
184 179 226
144 111 159
118 82 114
91 73 87